[-3]-C] FORM PTO-1594

Ernest F. Chapman

Reg. No 25,961

1-31-92

03-06-2001



JCU2 Rec'd PCT/PTO Department of Commerce

ΞT

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 04719.0081 CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22,852

		e Commission e attached ori		1016256( ents or copy thereof.	00		ATTN. I	BOX ASSI	GNMENTS		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):					Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	2.	Masanao FUJ Yukinobu BAN Masahiro OYA	١								
					Name:		Nidek C	o., Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					Internal Address:						
3.	Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: 7-9 Sakae-cho, Gamagori-shi Aichi 443-0035 JAPAN						
					City:	_					
×		Assignment		Merger	State:				Zip Code:		
0		Security Agreement		Change of Name							
0	C	Other			Additio	nal na	ame(s) {	& Address(	es) attached?		
		1. Decembe	er 18, 2000; 2.	And 3. December 21,	□ Yes □	⊠ No					
Execution		2000			ļ						
4.	Application application	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: December 18, 2000 and December 21, 2000									
Α.	A. Patent Application Number(s):					B. Patent Number(s):					
Aggiteristis Aggiteristis		La constant de la con	Ng 194-16	Additional numbers attac	 ched? □ Y	/es ¤	₹ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
Name:	ne: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠					
Internal	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)							
					Authori	ized t	o be cha	arged to de	posit account		
Street A	ddress:	1300 l Stree	et, N.W.								
City:	_\	Washington	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916								
State:	[	DC	Zip:	20005-3315							
9.	To the be	nt and signaturest of my know locument.	re. vledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information			correct a		ached copy is	a true copy of the	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2
PATENT
REEL: 011545 FRAME: 0766

Date

January 31, 2001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	einafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an in TOF CORNEAL ABLATION AND SURGICAL APPARATUS	
for which I/WE executed an application for United S States Letters Patent on	States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed	
WHEREAS, <u>NIDEK Co., Ltd.</u> a corporation of <u>JAPAN</u>		
whose post oπice address is <u>7-9 Sakae-cho, G</u>	amagori-shi, Alchi 443-0035 Japan	
•	f securing the entire right, title, and interest in and invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon	•
acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, ass set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors a and this application, and all divisions, and continu granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE	d valuable consideration the receipt of which fror signed, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sellind assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in ations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of his invention to assignee, its successors and assignee.	l, assign, transfer, and nand to this invention States which may be f Patents and Trademarks
successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us papers when called upon to do so, execute and delinvention in said assignee, its successors and assignel it if if it is successors and assignerally do everything poss proper patent protection for this invention in the Ur of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its s	neys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Flon No) the filing	roceeding, sign all lawful to perfect the title to this ue applications, make to obtain and enforce incident to the execution
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Masanao FUJIEDA	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Malsoundo Funçiada	DATE (R. +ec, 2000
ADDRESS 153 Kawasaki-cho, Toyohashi-shi, Aichi 4	•	CITIZENSHIP Japan
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY YUKINOBU BAN	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE YURINOGU Ban	DATE 21. Dec. 2000
ADDRESS 20 Shinden, Hishilke-cho, Nishio-shi, Alci	спі <b>zensні</b> р Japan	
3. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Masahiro OYAIZU	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE MOSORIUM O'HAUZW	21.Dec.2000
ADDRESS 47-8 Matsuda, Takenoya-cho, Gamagori-s	shl, Aichi 443-0046 Japan	CITIZENSHIP Japan
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD March 99

PATENT REEL: 011545 FRAME: 0767

CITIZENSHIP

ADDRESS